Table 2: Key Project Details

S.No Details Value

1. Total Area Available 23,000 sq.m

2. Estimated Total Project Cost Rs. 83.9 crores

3. Debt: Equity Ratio 70:30

Concession Year 2 6 11 21 30
Operation Year

Operating Components

1st Year
5th

Year
10th

Year
20th
Year

29th
Year

Insurance Costs 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Maintenance 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.7
Total Expenses 0.7 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.4

Pre-Feasib i l i ty  S tudy  for  Mul t i - leve l  Parking Faci l i ty  a t  Br indavan Gardens

Final Pre-feasibility Report

 40

4. Cost of Debt  14%

5. Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) 13.7%

6. Debt Repayment Years 6 years

7. Agreement Period  30 years

12.13. Key financial Indicators

The key financial indicators for the base case which is described in above sections
are summarized in table below.

Key financials

Indicator Value

Project IRR (30 years) 2.85%
Project NPV(@ 13%) Rs. -63.7 crores

12.14. Scenario Analysis

Various Scenarios have been assumed to analyse the feasibility of the project. These
scenarios are provided below:

1. Variation in the Project Construction Cost:

Key financials – Variation in the Project Construction Cost

Indicator +10% -10%

Project Cost (Rs. Crores) Rs. 93.3 crores Rs. 74.6 crores
Project IRR – 30 years 2.29% 3.50%
Project NPV (@ 13%) Rs. -72.4 crores Rs. -54.9 crores

2. Variation in the Traffic:

Key financials – Variation in Traffic

Indicator +10% +20% +30%

Project IRR – 30 years 4.02% 4.18% 4.24%
Project NPV (@ 13%) Rs. -59.5crores Rs. -58.3 crores Rs. -57.7 crores

3. Parking fees

Pre-Feasib i l i ty  S tudy  for  Mul t i - leve l  Parking Faci l i ty  a t  Br indavan Gardens

Final Pre-feasibility Report

 41

Key financials – Variation in Traffic

Indicator 100% increase in Parking fees

Project IRR – 30 years 6.83%
Project NPV (@ 13%) Rs. -48.9crores

12.15. Viability Analysis for Stand-alone MLCP

To understand the minimum traffic requirements to make an MLCP project viable
only the basis of the parking fees collected, a case was considered for an MLCP in a